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Scotland Poll
Base: 1,017 Total GenderxAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Referendum
Male x | Malex | Malex :Female x:Female xiFemale x| ABCL | C2DE | CON LAB [ LibDem SNP | Ivoted | Ivoted :Idid not| Remain | Leave | Did not | England | Scotland | Other
16-34 © 35-54 | 55+ . 16-34 | 35-54 55 Yes No vote vote
Total 1017 150 161 176 150 169 205 621 396 215 159 81 385 385 476 156 618 262 137 92 844 81
(1017)| (128). (145). (182). (176). (175). (205)| (623). (394)| (207). (168). _ (61). (407)| (420). (441) (156)| (623) (260). (134)| (121); (819)  (77)
Q5. If another Scottish independence referendum was held tomorrow, how | Base: All respondents 1017 150 161 176 150 169 205 621 396 215 159 81 385 385 a76 156 618 262 137 92 844 81
likely would you be to vote? (1017)| (128). (145)] (182): (176) (175) (205)| (623). (394)| (207): (168): (61): (407)| (420): (441). (156)| (623) (260): (134)| (121)! (819)  (77)
1~ Certain Not To Vote 38| 7 7 5 6 10 3 15 23 6 4 3 3 7 12 19 7 13 19 4 28 6
a% 5% a% 3% % 6% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% <1% 2% 3% 12% 1% 5%  14% % 3% 7%
2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 [} [} 5 1 1 2 0 5 o|
<1% 2%  <1% [ [ [ o <1% <1% [ [ 1% 0 0 0 3%|  <1%  <1% 2% 0 <1% 0
3 8 5 0 [} 1 [} 2 4 4 1 1 1 0 2 1 F 1 1 5 0 7 1
<1% 3% [ 0 <1% 0 1%  <1% <1%| <1% <1% 2% o <1% <1% 3%| <1% <1% % 0 <1% 2%
4 6 2 0 0 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 [} 2 1 1 4 1 2 3 1 4 1
<1% 1% [ [ 1% 1% o <1% [ [ [ 0 <1%| <1% <1% 2%|  <1%  <1% 2%|  <1%  <1% 1%
5 25 8 3 2 2 7 3 11 15 1 5 [} 7 7 7 11 12 5 9 1 20 4
2% 5% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 2% a%| <1% 3% 0 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 5%
6 21 4 3 2 7 5 0 7 14 0 5 1 5 7 5 9 8 4 10 1 16 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% [ 1% 4% [ 3% 2% 1% 2% <1% 6% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 4%
7 24 6 2 3 5 5 2 14 9 3 6 1 7 9 9 6 13 4 7 2 21 1
2% a% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
8 34 6 5 2 4 16 2 17 17 4 6 1 12 17 7 10 19 8 8 3 28 4
3% a% 3% 1% 3% 9%  <1% 3% 4% 2% % 1% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5%
9 67, 10 14 11 15 5 11 a1 25 11 13 3 24 20, 29 18 32 20, 15 5 54 8
7% 7% 8% 6%  10% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% % 6% 5% 6%  11% 5% 8%  11% 6% 6%  10%
10 - Certain To Vote 789 100 125 150 108 121 181 504 285 189 120 68 326 314 404 71 524 205 60, 75 662 53
78%)| 66%  78%  85%  72% 72%  88%| 81% 72%| 88% 75% 85% 85%| 82% 85% 46%| 85% 78% 44%| 81% 78%  65%
Mean score 9.1 8.5 9.2 95 9.0 8.8 9.6, 93 8.8 9.6 9.2 93 9.6, 9.4 9.5 7.4 9.5 9.1 7.3 9.2 9.2 8.5
Q6. How would you vote in response to the question: Should Scotland be | Base: Likely voters 890 115 144 163 127 1a1 194 563 328 204 139 73 361 351 440 99 575 233 82 83 743 64
an independent country?C) (891)| (97)] (130). (170) (148) (146) (195)| (564) (327)| (196) (147) (55). (383)| (383) (409): (99)| (579)! (231) (81)| (108) (722)]  (61)
Yes 415 65 66 77 74 69 60 260 154] 10 38 10 310 300 64 51 314 59 41 32 350 33
47%| 56% 46% 47% 58%  49% 31%| 46%  47% 5%  27%  13% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 0% 9%  47%  51%
No 420 42 75 79 39 61 124 261 159 191 86, 58 36 34 350 35 224 166, 30 44 349 27
47%| 36%  52%  48% 1% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9% 6% 9% 1% 6% 4% 47% 1%
Don't know 55 8 3 8 15 i1 10 42, 14 2 16 5 16 16 27, 12 38 7 10 6 44 5|
6% 7% 2% 5%  11% 8% 5% 7% a%| <1%  11% 7% % 5% 6%  13% 7% 3% 12% 8% 6% 8%
Q6. How would you vote in response to the question: Should Scotland be | Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 834 106 1a1 156 113 130 184 521 313 201 124 68 345 334 a14 86 537 226 71 76 699 59|
an independent country?0) (833)| (90) (127) (162) (131) (134) (185)| (521) (312)| (193) (129) (51) (366)| (365) (383) (85)| (541); (223)  (69)| (100) (677);  (56)
Yes 415 65 66, 77 74 69, 60, 260; 154 10 38 10 310 300 64 51 314 59 a1 32 350 33
50%| 61% 47% 49% 65% 53% 33%| 50% 49% 5% 31%  14% 90%| 90% 15% 59%| 58%  26%; 58%| 42% 50%  55%
No 420 42 75 79 39 61 124] 261 159 191 86 58 36 34 350 35 224 166 30 44 349 27
50% 39% 53% 51% 35% 47% 67% 50% 51% 95% 69% 86% 10% 10% 85% 41% 42% 74% 42% 58% 50% 45%
Q10. If the Scottish Government put a Wellbeing approach at the heart of | Base: Likely voters 890 115 144 163 127 141 194 563 328 204 139 73 361 351 440 99 575 233 82 83 743 64
its economic plans for independence (a plan that recognised that quality of (891) (97) (130); (170): (148) (146); (195)| (564) (327)| (196): (147) (55); (383) (383). (409) (99)| (579); (231) (81)| (108); (722) (61)
life, equality, fairness, sustainablity, happiness, and heath are all Yes 467 69 69 81 85 78 80| 285 172 19 60 13 313 308 101 58 345 73 49) 37 354 36
outcomes that should be given equal weight to economic growth), whilst
committing to increase the state pension from £141.85 to £225.00 per 52%)| 60% 48% 49% 67% 55% 41%| 52% 52% 9% 43% 18% 87%| 88% 23% 59%| 60% 31% 60%| 45% 53%  56%
week in an independent Scotland - how would you vote in a Scottish No 203 26 57 64 18 39 88 192 100 160 50 37 20 16 259 18 145 135 12 29 247 16
independence referendum? 33%| 23% 40% 39%  14% 28%  45%| 34%  31%| 78%  36% _ 50% 6% 4% 59% 18%)| 25% 58% 15%| 36%  33%  25%
Don't know 124 19 17 17 23 24, 25 71 53 24, 30, 22 27, 28 73 22 82 23 20, is5 98 1]
14%| 16%  12%  10%  18%  17%  13%| 13%  16%| 12%  22% _ 30% 7% 8% 17%  23%| 14%  10% 24%| 18% 13% _ 18%
Q10. If the Scottish Government put a Wellbeing approach at the heart of ikely voters excluding undecided 760 95 126 145 103 117 168 488 272 178 109 50 333 323 360 76 491 207 62 67 641 52|
its economic plans for independence (a plan that recognised that quality of (763)| (81) (115)! (151) (120) (122) (169)| (489): (274)| (169); (113)  (38) (355)| (351) (335) (77)| (499)i (203) (61)| (88)  (626)  (49)
life, equality, fairness, sustainability, happiness, and health areall Yes 467 69 69 81 85 78 80 295 172 19 60 i3 313 308 101 58| 345 73 49 37 354 36|
outcomes that should be given equal weight to economic growth), whilst
committing to increase the state pension from £141.85 to £225.00 per 61%| 72% 55% 56% 83% 67% 48%| 61% 63%| 10% 55%  26% 94%| 95% 28%  77%| 70% 35% 80%| 56% 61%  69%
week in an independent Scotland - how would you vote in a Scottish No 293 26 57 64 18 39 88| 192 100 160 50 37 20 16 259 18 145 135 12 29 247 16|
independence referendum? 9%|  28%  45% 4% 17%  33%  52%| 39%  37%| 90%  45%  74% 6% 5%  72%  23%| 30% _ 65%  20%| 44% 9%  31%




